3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF:‘RG:TUSBL;ECSAETR\;)END 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. . 2119590- 1 A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART B | ECR-14-004853 awRaoe | RK | T
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED C | ECR-14-076945 |9pEceaty | KH | LG
Cl ECR-15-013464 14SEP2015 | YY UG
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196411 21197991 20634401
22661521 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266152-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) w TaEar T THECTIN IO TEES TSSEvALT ET
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ 1 - 8-2266152-4 - - - T ~553100 1 TATR FFED WODULE 535
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196531 - - e I 5110740-2 1746 IDENTIFICATION P
2266152-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266152-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - T T A 1901094-3 |SPACER. FEEDER 198
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ 1 - 8-2266152-4 - - - T 993711 1-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
. . CNE CRIME HEIGHT AT SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 - - R 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
LATCH PLATE/S\ PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 S N I O 1 75¢353-3 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN [ 75
- - - - - - - - T 1901680-2  |[GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
22661526 C NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST /NLATCH PLATE - - - - - - - - -1 -1 -127- 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
R 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
2266152~ 7 C " INE CRIMP REIOHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - ) - ~ | REF |[REF|REF|REF|REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
1-2266152-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - i i - - S e - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - -1 ] 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 36
CRIMP SLZt TPt : REF|REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] - - -l -] 1633743-1  [SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
INSUL | 7.83 mm [.072] 0 RN 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS @1 - | - [REF[REF] - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
408-10389 —
R 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B R 2426588088;; ggiégéwc%gé? RoRS, M3 X 8.0 ;g -
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADOCK SYSTEM B | | | | | 1-240641-3 SPACER) 81
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 2 2 2 a a 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 179

3.05-3.35 mm [.120-.132 INJ D1 .15-1.60 mm [.045- 063 IN] - W W W W 1633782-2 |FENCE 1138

TERMINAL (14-18071 - - R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]

appl reaton &4 E N N A B 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170

SPECIFICATION - - - R 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 169

- - -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67

TERMINALS APPLIED -2l 2212 71¢? 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66

B 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63

GROUP 1/x GROUP 2/ JN - 3] - 1333 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 62

TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ e e jefe e ¢-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT My X 20.0 1 61
928999-5 5-928918- | 968220-5 1703296-5 S I I I I >-180c2-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 99
928999-6 6-928918- 968220-6 1534116~ S N A N N B 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 196
5-928999- | 6-928918-2 5-968220- | 1534116-2 s a4 4] 4 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
968893 | 6-928918-3 5-968220-5 5-1534116-1 -2l 222 ]¢? 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 153
928918 1394702 | 5-968220-6 5-1534116-2 - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
9289182 1394702-2 12419181 - v o v | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 157
1-928918- 1 5-1394702- 1 JN - [T T [-1752354-7 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 150
1-928918-2 5-1394702-2 sWARNING o D e e R - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
L P et ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO | |-l - [ 211965271 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
6-928999-5 ’ / B 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED |1 47
: LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USt OF SETTINGS -l o ] 2-2119656-1 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46

WRE by | CRIMP HETGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /9 BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING ’

ST C) ngj e LINCH U REFERENCE SETTTNG NEREEEEERE 2119370-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 144
0 50mme A% 1o 86+7 003 [ 03417 007 -~ WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. -l 2079383-7 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
T e 0 0 T 00 on - B 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40

- - - - - ' A\ POSITION THE HOLD DOWN, ITEM 18, IN ORIENTATION | o L I e I B R O 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
). fomme Q. er/r0.00 L.0esr /. D01 0.0 | FOR GROUP T TERMINALS.  REFER TO SHEET 2. T e T ] 1-2119644-4 [RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
1) o /N - LU v [ [ ] 2179085-1  |[FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 1 37
O B T 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
AN O T 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS , -2l 22212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) |33
R 1320908-6  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE '
POSITION THE HOLD DOWN, ITEM 18, IN ORIENTATION 2 :
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION : ' - - |
S S A FOR GROUP 2 TERMINALS. REFER TO SHEET 2. : 1 1 1 1 1 EWJ;gggzz ééiggitYéR?&Eé; GUIDE 22
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT -l 21212712 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
ASSEMBLY. SEF BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - - |
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266152-4 N L EELLEEES LLVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266152-4 A O O O U N 240792~ 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 29
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266152-5 B 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 124
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266152-6 A& TH[s APPLICATOR 1S SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. R 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - - -] 2119957-2  [APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 AN R 1803155-1  |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - 1 - 1 1 1 8-21084-0 O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1257 - | 1 1 1 1 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 113
o\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS S0 62 - - -] - 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. - - - -] - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 - L] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR IR
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. N I R I B 2719641-1  |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 248 A T R I R A 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 1710
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 S L O L c119798-1  |DETENT PIN 1241 AN S e 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 0
’ " B 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 N 1-1338690-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION . 055 | 8
AAXAMAGNET, [TEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - - -] - 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 ASAN - T[T 4-240641-2 |SPACER 1
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. BN 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244 T T R 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
o\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 N 238011-8  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE SN T T 7 1 [ 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247 N ] 2119784-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | | | 7-18023-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241 _ | | | | | 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER D
A\ SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET |-l pe2 - p - | 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240 Nt v e 1006270870 JCRIMPER, WIRE, F L
PO ADDITIONAL - INFORMATION. 770 -7 -6]-5|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION g 770 -7-6|-5|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I/AL TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, QB DR R b e RREHC U cODELEDTS a— TE Connectivity
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE o TDEC20T3 —= 7/1%? forr i ibura. PA 17105 3608
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL RIS Ty LI A ’
INFORMATION . OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APL\J/D.GUO NAME OC@QH S\de Feed
l/AL WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR /x W{ /X[w W I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J ) e x o Applicator
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 1.00m, Shown on sheets 1T of 4 & 2 of 4 695:35% %E APPLICATION SPEC — S
ANGLES +- N
A3 REFER TO APPLICATION SPECIFICATION, 114-18021,PAGE 8,NOTE 3 (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) HATERTAL FINSH WElGHT A 100779 (C=2266152 -
CONCERNING CRIMPING O.5Omm2 WIRE. 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVCZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
(:> COPYRIGHT 20 /x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

TERMINAL HOLD DOWN & SPACER SETUP CHART

HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:

928999 - | 1-9289]

] 2-9289]
928999-5

928999-6 3*92891

:

:

5-928999-1 279289
] & 6-9289

5-928999-5

5-928999-5 079289

6-92891
6-928999-5
0286181 13947021

958018 >  1394702-2

7 _1 5-1394702-1 POSTTION 1
I-928918- 5-1394702-2

HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:

GROUP 1/x

963893~ 1

HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:

968220 - | 5-968220-6

968220-5 1703296-1
968220-6 103796-5
5-968220-1 193411

|
|

5-968220-5 1534711
5-1534

0 -1
6-2
116-

1

SEE TERMINAL HOLD DOWN AND SPACER\:7
SETUP CHART ON THIS SHEET
AND NOTES

HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:

1241918~ 1

GROUP 2,/

OSITION TOP EDGE OF HOLD DOWN
GAIN

j
POS
} AGAINST BOTTOM SURFACE OF RAM

138
HOLD DOWN SETUP

¢'a’REp ] = 4. 3405
‘\w‘I’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

= G
anf-
[ == [TEM 30 LOCATED AT
; FRONT HOLES

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

—= ~—06.4£0.9

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN EGDEC 20 1 3
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION D .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y Y I N TE Connectivi J(y
: ()
(G

CHE 26DEC2013 ‘ 7
G BATLEY Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

DIMENS IONS : TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 26DEC201 3 [NAME

ATLANTIC VERSION Sl s e

I PLC

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 SE=1

e

APPLICATION SPEC

—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

4 PLC SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO

L 40mm STROKE L |
(Facific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AiGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED , , VETGRT A 100779 (C=2266152

POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET ? OF4 REVCZ
T ABen TR REnen SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P CEALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OP@S
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5119599 - | A 66 B — — o
PACIFIC VERSION bART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SET SHEET |
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 9950 - 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799- 1 2063440-1
2-2266152-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE 9951 -1 - 8-2266152-5 1] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
S N4/x{?‘T A\P P L,I (:/\AT<> R 1 3 2 6 _ w _ ég _ 2 2 6 6 1 5 2 _ 47 _ _ _ - W 1 1 1 9 9 3 1 W 1 - 1 P I N 5 S L()Tier D S P R I N<5 3 . O X 2 O . O W 47 7
MECHANICAL FEED 9949-1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 | 21196531 - - i l 1 1 1 ?7222222 EE%EGMEOEEEES%EN Hg
2-2266152-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE 9951 -1 - 8-2266152-5 1] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - w w w w 15016802 TGUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN T
SMART APPLICATOR 1326 -1 - 8-2266152-4 - - - i T2 1 - 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
MECHANICAL FEED 9949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - - - -
PNEUMATIC FEED 9950 - 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799- 1 2063440-1 = IREF I[REFIREF REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
2-2266152-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - | - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
7-2266152-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - 1 | | | 8-21084-1 O-RING, .801 ID., .070 DIA. MAT. 157
- - | - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
APPl ICATOR DATA - | | | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
- | | | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
CRIMP SIZE TYee 14| 4] 4] 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS. M4 X 20 143
WIRE | 1.40 mm [.055] - - N 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
INSUL | 1.83 mm [.072] O S T 7 [T | 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
APPUCAATO%RWIONgSSTgRUCUONS (0 aEnEEEEE 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
- | | | | 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- - | - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADOCK SYSTEM - REF| - - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——=F|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : Lo p o 163374371 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
3.05-3.35 mm [.120-.132 IN) B1.15-1.60 mm [.045-.063 IN] . |- 160c6-c | WASHER, FPLAT, KEO W/ L
TERMINAL . | 114-18021 T | T - REF| - | - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 117
APPUCAHON - | | | | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
SPECTFICATION ; ; ; -2l 2] 2 2 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
- | | | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED ANAN - [0 [0 [ 7 [ 1-240641-3 [SPACER 8]
-2l 2] 2 2 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 79
GROUP 1/ GROUP 2 /A T 1 1 | 1| 1633182-2 |Fence 78
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 l l l ;llgjg?; BEEEEE!;?TI@?REACKAGE ;é
928999- 1 5-928918-2 968220- 1703296- 1 :
9289995 59289181 9682205 17032965 S I N I O I c119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
9289996 6-928918- 1 9682206 15341161 S L D I O c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
5-928999G- 1 6-928918-7 5-968220- 1 1534116-7 - ? 2 2 2 21638078-1 SCREW, DRI\/E, RH, ROHS, 2 x .188 66
968893~ 6-928918-3 5-968220-5 5-1534116- 1 - W W W W 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 3
928918-1 1394702- 1 5-968220-6 5-1534116-2 o\ - | 3| 3| 3| 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 67
928918-2 1394702-2 1241918~ 1 - ? ? ? ? 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 o
1-928918-1 5-1394702- 1 - - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
1-928918-2 5-1394702-2 *WARNING - - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
5-928999-5 5-928999-6 ON [NSTALLAT[QN) SET WIRE D]SC) ITTEM 40 T0O - ? ? ? ? 2168083-7? SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 53
s | ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS U r ] 105018030-0 INUT, HEX, REG, RofS, M3.5 52
- | | | | - -
f BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING e EETE i e S g
SI7E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING : - - | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0.50mm2 AN [0.86+/-0.03 [.034+/-.001] 5.0 - - - ] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
0.35mm? 0 76+/-0.03 [ 030+/- 001] 6 - | 1 1 1 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A
0.25mm? 0.72+/-0.03 [.028+/-.001] 6.6 | Aﬁﬁ POSITION THE HOLD DOWN, ITEM 18, IN ORIENTATION | - | | | | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
i FOR GROUP 1 TERMINALS. REFER TO SHEET 4. - | | | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
L] - | | | | 1-2119644-4 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
- | | | | 1752356-6  [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Lﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2l 2 2|2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl - | | | | 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
Aﬁg - | | | | 1320908-6  [SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | | 2119959-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
POSITION THE HOLD DOWN, ITEM 18, IN ORIENTATION ? :
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. FOR GROUP 2 TERMINALS. REFER TO SHEET 4. B T T [-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S I R I A - c2e83-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
ASSEMBLY. SEF BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: _ | | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266152-4
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266152-4 i I R R 240792~ 1 DRAG, TERMINAL e
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266152-5 - | | | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
- | | | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE *
DL TCATOR BETWEE N BENCH AND L EADMAKER APPLICATIONS AE& THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. AQNAQN - | 1 1 1 8031551 OLD DOWN_ TERMINAL s
Zﬁl - | | | | 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 | - | | | | 2119806 - 1 INSERT. SHEAR 13
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50, 62 - - - 1 - 2110640- ] PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 . | | | | 3-27280-3 SPRING . COMPRESSON 2
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 2472 T - 079988 ] TUSHING. LCH5 12 MISUMI 570 : w w w w 3568851 TSTOP SHEAR 5
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. - | | | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 f | | | | 2119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 10
- | | | | 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT - _
AtkAMAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY : : c44 lél | | | | 18030951 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE TUE COUNTER. - | | | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 1 | | | | | 1-1338690-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION .055 8
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE Zﬁl : | | | | AR st e L4c - | | | | 4200041 (PR !
- | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE : c4] | ! ! ! c1197o7-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR O
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R I A R £168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240 - | | | 238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
& i B B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239 ‘N | | | w 2119784-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
FS(E’RARAED&ETEIDONCAALM ISNTQ(?RAMGAETIL(?NC_ATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET _ _ _ 1 _ 2063440- ] AR FEED MODULE 238 B | | | : 155888 - | SPACER. CRIMPER >
- - 1 - - 2119740-7 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213 i | | | | | 1-562108-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE,K F 1
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, -] - | -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198 [TEM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE TTEM [T -271|-25]-22|-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL I -20-25]-22]|-2]1 PART NO DESCRIPTION % TN b e N 8 o ST
INFORMATION SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y OYIN :)(—)/Z/—/E TE COHHCCMVHY
Q CHé BATLEY 26DEC20713 Do Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
REFER TO APPLICATION SPECIFICATION,114-18021 PAGE 8 NOTE 3 DIMENS 1ONS oTW PRI ES MESS . [ S6DEC2013 v
, ) , U_GUO 0 Side Feed
CONCERNING CRIMPING 0.50mmS WIRE. %D /X<:: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:%% ES I <> %j - T PRODUCT SPEC C%%%Cf+ofe
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES i -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266152 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET OF4 REVCZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8

7 6 5 4 3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SEE TERMINAL HOLD DOWN AND SPACER
SETUP CHART ON THIS SHEET

AND NOTES

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

LOC

DIST REVISION

S

06 [

LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

PACTIFTIC VERS

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
version shown sheets |

ON
1 oof 4

of 4 & 2 of 4)

MECHANTICAL
PRE FEED

(At lantic on

HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS: 1-928918-2
928999 -1 2-928918-2
928999-5 3-928918-2
928999-4 5-928918-1
5-928999-1 6-928918-1
<§] 5-928999-5 6-928918-2
5-928999-6 6-928918-3
— | 6-928999-5 1394702-1
9289181 1394702-2
O | 928918-2 5-1394702- 1 POSITION 1
Eg 1-928918-] 5-1394702-7?
| HOLD DOWN & SPACER
(M| TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:
968893~ 1
()
O
o
POSITION 1
HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:
B 5-968220-6
222528,; 1703296~ 1
968220 -6 1703296-5
5-968220- 1 PosalTo-]
<S]| 5-968220-5 1534116-2
5-1534116-1
N
5
O [HOLD DOWN & SPACER
o | TOOLING SETUP
) FOR TERMINALS:
1241918-1
El
, POSITION TOP EDGE OF HOLD DOWN
I AGAINST BOTTOM SURFACE OF RAM
18
HOLD DOWN SETUP
—= ~=—4.3+0.5
N
REF
X
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
=
)
ﬂ:‘}h% [TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REF |]: FRONT HOLES
I
-
—E= ~— 6.41+0.5
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
\ORAT‘(&N DWYNYIN EGDECEOWS C )/Z/—/ TE COHHG(JHV\J(Y
CH(? BATLEY 26DEC2013 ( ) [é Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PIMENSTONS: OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 26DEC201 3 [NAME ‘
mm P#Qﬂ%%c Ocean Side Feed
e o Applicator
(@}E 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266152 _
Customer Accessible Production Droawing SCALE 17 SHEET 4 OF4 REVCZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS |

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_52
	new_view_53


	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_37
	new_view_39
	new_view_40
	new_view_42
	new_view_43


	Sheet 3
	Views
	new_view_55
	new_view_56


	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_38
	new_view_44
	new_view_45
	new_view_46
	new_view_47



